CHAPTER 73.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER FIFTY-SIX (56) OF THE GEN-ERAL LAWS OF THE YEAR 1878, ENTITLED "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH AND DEFINE THE PERSONAL LIABILITY OF STOCKHOLDERS IN CORPORATIONS HERETOFORE OR HERE-AFTER FORMED FOR THE PURPOSE OF CARRYING ON ANY KIND OF MANUFACTURING OR MECHANICAL BUSINESS."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the act entitled "An act to establish and define the personal liability of stockholders in corporations heretofore or hereafter formed for the purpose of carrying on any kind of manufacturing or mechanical business," approved March 8, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventyeight (1878), be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 18, 1881.

CHAPTER 74.

AN ACT TO PUNISH WILFUL TRESPASS UPON BUILDINGS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. Whoever shall wilfully damage or disfigure in any manner any part or parts of any building, or throw any stones or other missile at, or break any window glass of any building, and whoever shall aid, counsel, hire or procure any person so to do, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof before any court of competent jurisdiction shall be punished by fine not less than five (5) dollars nor more than one hundred (100) dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail not less than five (5) days nor more than three (3) months, or by both, such fine and imprisonment in the discretion of the court.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage. Approved November 17.

Personal liability of stock holders.

Misdemeanor and penalty.